
PROPERTIES OF RESAK- POLYPROPYLENE (PP) COMPOSITE

By:

NORFAZILA BT AHMAD PUZI

Final Project Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for the
Diploma in Wood Industry, Faculty ofApplied Science,

Universiti Teknologi MARA
Cawangan Pahang

April 2005



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum,

First of all, I would like to say Alhamdulillah to the Almighty, Allah S.W.T for

giving me such an opportunity and time to complete this final project. Without His

blessing all over through, I don't think I can do this project, especially this written report.

To the most respectful advisor, Dr. Jamaludin bin Kassim, thank you for your

cooperation and advices while I was doing the project. All the comments, criticize and

support has help me all the way through the project.

My beloved family, especially mom and dad, your courage bas filtered over my

blood and give me a lot of self confident to continue this project. My younger brothers

and sisters; Angah, AlUll, Chik, Eena and Achoi, you have cheer me in my confusion and

sadness. I love you!

My group members, thanks for your cooperation and help; I will never forget it.

My friends for this three years; my heart will always be with our memories, and I will

always cherish my moment with you- Nizam. Special thanks to En. Ismail,lab assistant

of UiTM Shah Alam, for the help during the New Year holiday. And last but not least,

En. Sardey, thanks for your cooperation and advices for this project.

IV



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE

PROJECT TITLE
APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF PLATES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

PAGE

II

iii
iv
VII

viii
ix
x
XI

XII

1. INTRODUCTION 1

1.1 Problems statement 2

1.2 Objectives 2

2. LITERATURE REVIEW 3

2.1 Resak (Vatica cuspidata) 3

2.1.1 General characteristic 3

2.1.2 Wood anatomy 3

2.1.3 Uses 4

2.2 Composite 5

2.3 Thermoplastic 5

2.4 Polypropylene 6

v



2.5 Wood plastic composite

2.6 Wood waste industry

3. MATERlALS AND METHOD

3.1 Manufacturing process

3.1.1 Preparation of raw material

3.1.2 Bulk density

3.1.3 Moisture content

3.].4 Preparation of thermoplastic

3.2 Physical and strength properties

3.2.] Bending test

3.2.2 Tensile test

3.2.3 Thickness swelling and water absorption test

4. RESULT AND DISCUSSION

S. CONCLUSION

REFERENCES

APPENDIX

VITA

VI

8

9

12

12

12

12

12

13

21

21

22

23

24

30

31

32

41



ABSTRACT

PROPERTIES OF RESAK- POLYPROPYLENE (PP) COMPOSITE

By:

NORFAZILA BT AHMAD PUZI

APRIL 2005

The main objective of the manufacturing of thennoplastic from Resak (Vatica
cuspidata) and Polypropylene (PP) is to detennine the suitable ofResak as the filler in
thennoplastic manufacturer industry. It is chosen because it has high quality and was
originated from Malaysia. Thus, the chosen ofResak is predicted as the fact to reduce
the import cost for wood. After the entire test that is needed to detennine the
mechanical and physical strength of thermoplastic is done, it is conclude that Resak is
suitable as the filler in thennoplastic manufacture. From this study, it was faithfully
hoping that it would lead to more research about using Resak in the thennoplastic
manufacturing industry.

Xl




