PROPERTIES OF RESAK- POLYPROPYLENE (PP) COMPOSITE

By:

NORFAZILA BT AHMAD PUZI

Final Project Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Diploma in Wood Industry, Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi MARA Cawangan Pahang

April 2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum,

First of all, I would like to say Alhamdulillah to the Almighty, Allah S.W.T for giving me such an opportunity and time to complete this final project. Without His blessing all over through, I don't think I can do this project, especially this written report.

To the most respectful advisor, Dr. Jamaludin bin Kassim, thank you for your cooperation and advices while I was doing the project. All the comments, criticize and support has help me all the way through the project.

My beloved family, especially mom and dad, your courage has filtered over my blood and give me a lot of self confident to continue this project. My younger brothers and sisters; Angah, Alun, Chik, Eena and Achoi, you have cheer me in my confusion and sadness. I love you!

My group members, thanks for your cooperation and help; I will never forget it. My friends for this three years; my heart will always be with our memories, and I will always cherish my moment with you- Nizam. Special thanks to En. Ismail, lab assistant of UiTM Shah Alam, for the help during the New Year holiday. And last but not least, En. Sardey, thanks for your cooperation and advices for this project.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE

PROJECT TITLE	i
APPROVAL SHEET	ii
DEDICATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF PLATES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	Х
ABSTRACT	xi
ABSTRAK	xii

CHAPTER

1.	INTRODUCTIO	DN	1
	1.1 Problems statement		
1.2 Objectives			2
2.	LITERATURE	REVIEW	3
2.1 Resak (Vatica cuspidata)			3
	2.1.1	General characteristic	3
	2.1.2	Wood anatomy	3
	2.1.3	Uses	4
	2.2 Composite		
	2.3 Thermoplastic		
	2.4 Polypropylene		6

	2.5 Wood plastic composite			8
	2.6 Wood waste industry			9
3.	MATERIALS A	ND METHOD		12
	3.1 Manufacturing process		3	12
	3.1.1	Preparation of raw material		12
	3.1.2	Bulk density		12
	3.1.3	Moisture content	1	12
	3.1.4	Preparation of thermoplastic	į	13
	3.2 Physical and strength properties			21
	3.2.1	Bending test	:	21
	3.2.2	Tensile test	1	22
	3.2.3	Thickness swelling and water absorption test	:	23
4.	RESULT AND I	DISCUSSION	:	24
5.	CONCLUSION		:	30
	REFERENCES		:	31
	APPENDIX		:	32
	VITA		,	41

ABSTRACT

PROPERTIES OF RESAK- POLYPROPYLENE (PP) COMPOSITE

By:

NORFAZILA BT AHMAD PUZI

APRIL 2005

The main objective of the manufacturing of thermoplastic from Resak (*Vatica cuspidata*) and Polypropylene (PP) is to determine the suitable of Resak as the filler in thermoplastic manufacturer industry. It is chosen because it has high quality and was originated from Malaysia. Thus, the chosen of Resak is predicted as the fact to reduce the import cost for wood. After the entire test that is needed to determine the mechanical and physical strength of thermoplastic is done, it is conclude that Resak is suitable as the filler in thermoplastic manufacture. From this study, it was faithfully hoping that it would lead to more research about using Resak in the thermoplastic manufacturing industry.